SUSAN TRIGGS

Richland County Register of Deeds
Post Office Box 337
Richland Center, Wisconsin 53581
Telephone: 608-647-3011

REGISTER OF DEEDS
2021
ANNUAL REPORT
TO THE HONORABLE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF RICHLAND COUNTY:

| HEREBY SUBMIT TO YOU THE FOLLOWING REPORT OF TRANSACTIONS AND THE FEES
RECEIVED FOR THE PERIOD BEGINNING JANUARY 1,2021 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2021.

REAL ESTATE DOCUMENTS RECORDED 3,972
BIRTHS FILED 163
MARRIAGES FILED 84
DEATHS FILED 176
DISCHARGES REGISTERED 0
BUDGED APPROPRIATION 163,184.68
OFFICE EXPENSES 158,031.91
OFFICE RECEIPTS 566,594.85
FEES PAID TO STATE 341,797.68
LAND RECORDS COUNTY FUND 31,376.00
ACTUAL RECEIPTS 193,421.17

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
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PHOTOWORK
REAL ESTATE
TRANSFER FEES
CERTIFIED COPIES
SEARCHES

TOTAL

REAL ESTATE DUE PAID
FEDERAL TAX LIENS DUE PAID

TOTAL

FEES DUE:
FEDERAL TAX LIENS

REAL ESTATE

*TRANSFER FEES TO COUNTY
TRANSFER FEES TO STATE
CHILDRENS TRUST FUND
LAND RECORDS TO COUNTY
LAND RECORDS TO STATE
STATE VITALS ONLINE FUND
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*Includes $1,809.75 Collected by State

$41,309.75
116,995.00
370,622.10
36,683.00
—160.00
$565,769.85

75.00
750.00
$566,594.85

0.00
0.00

$75,934.17
296,497.68
4,403.00
31,376.00
27,454.00
13,443.00



